
ID Task
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Construction Programme 143 days Mon 02/08/21 Tue 01/03/22

2

3 Close Out Programme 143 days Mon 02/08/21 Tue 01/03/22

4

5 First Floor 65 days Mon 02/08/21 Fri 29/10/21

6 AI 12 received - cable routes & lifting 
of floor boards

0 days Mon 02/08/21 Mon 02/08/21

7 Lift floor boards and fix timber batten 13 days Mon 02/08/21 Wed 18/08/21

8 First fix electrical install 15 days Mon 09/08/21 Fri 27/08/21

9 Lay pine floor boards 10 days Mon 23/08/21 Fri 03/09/21

10 Completion of plastering 7 days Mon 06/09/21 Tue 14/09/21

11 Completion of first fix carpentry 7 days Wed 15/09/21 Thu 23/09/21

12 AI 23 received - Howdens kitchen 
design

0 days Mon 13/09/21 Mon 13/09/21

13 Uprade fire rating to doors 5 days Fri 24/09/21 Thu 30/09/21

14 Decorations 10 days Fri 24/09/21 Thu 07/10/21

15 Second fix electrical items 8 days Tue 05/10/21 Thu 14/10/21

16 Sand and stain floors 5 days Fri 15/10/21 Thu 21/10/21

17 Lay ply substrate to wc & kitchen 3 days Mon 11/10/21 Wed 13/10/21

18 Ly vinyl flooring 2 days Thu 14/10/21 Fri 15/10/21

19 Fit kitchen 5 days Mon 18/10/21 Fri 22/10/21

20 Tiling to wc & kitchen 5 days Mon 25/10/21 Fri 29/10/21

21 Final decorations 3 days Fri 22/10/21 Tue 26/10/21

22 Lay carpet 3 days Wed 27/10/21 Fri 29/10/21

23

24 Staircase 26 days Mon 13/09/21 Mon 18/10/21

25 Replace ceiling board with 
plasterboard and skim in lieu of lath & 
plaster (AI 8)

10 days Mon 13/09/21 Fri 24/09/21

26 Decorations 7 days Mon 27/09/21 Tue 05/10/21

27 Strike scaffolding 2 days Wed 06/10/21 Thu 07/10/21

28 Cleaning 4 days Fri 08/10/21 Wed 13/10/21

29 Lay carpet 3 days Thu 14/10/21 Mon 18/10/21

30

31 Ground Floor 56 days Mon 16/08/21 Mon 01/11/21

32 AI 18 received - removal of additional 
asbestos to basement

0 days Mon 16/08/21 Mon 16/08/21

33 Removal of asbestos (including 
Notification to HSE)

2 days Mon 30/08/21 Tue 31/08/21

34 Completion of first fix electrical install 5 days Wed 01/09/21 Tue 07/09/21

35 Completion of plastering works 10 days Wed 08/09/21 Tue 21/09/21

36 First fix carpentry 14 days Wed 22/09/21 Mon 11/10/21

37 Decorations 8 days Wed 06/10/21 Fri 15/10/21

38 Second fix electrical 7 days Wed 13/10/21 Thu 21/10/21

39 Lay architop flooring 3 days Mon 18/10/21 Wed 20/10/21

40 Bathroom fit out 6 days Thu 21/10/21 Thu 28/10/21

41 Install kitchen 5 days Thu 21/10/21 Wed 27/10/21

42 Final decorations 3 days Thu 28/10/21 Mon 01/11/21

43

44 Close Out Works 120 days Thu 02/09/21 Tue 01/03/22

45 AI 22 received - Upgrade of UKPN 
supply

0 days Thu 02/09/21 Thu 02/09/21

46 UKPN upgrade installation 10 days Wed 09/02/22 Tue 22/02/22

47 Final testing and comissioning 5 days Wed 23/02/22 Tue 01/03/22

48

49

50 Roofing Works 105 days Thu 05/08/21 Tue 11/01/22

51 Chimney Remedial Works 87 days Thu 05/08/21 Fri 03/12/21

52 Provide access to chimneys 5 days Thu 05/08/21 Wed 11/08/21

53 Chimney inspections 0 days Thu 12/08/21 Thu 12/08/21

54 Further chimney inspections with 
remedial works issued

0 days Thu 26/08/21 Thu 26/08/21

55 Chimney 3 31 days Thu 02/09/21 Thu 14/10/21

56 Procurement of galvanised metal 
strap

25 days Thu 02/09/21 Wed 06/10/21

57 Remove fascia and fit strap 3 days Thu 07/10/21 Mon 11/10/21

58 Reinstae fascia and make good 3 days Tue 12/10/21 Thu 14/10/21

59 Chimney 2 25 days Fri 17/09/21 Thu 21/10/21

60 Inspection by Structural Engineer 0 days Fri 17/09/21 Fri 17/09/21

61 Awaiting remedial works 25 days Fri 17/09/21 Thu 21/10/21

62 Chimney 1 60 days Mon 13/09/21 Fri 03/12/21

63 Dismantle chimney to expose 
timber lintel and clean bricks 
ready for reuse

14 days Mon 13/09/21 Thu 30/09/21

64 Structural engineer inspection 0 days Thu 30/09/21 Thu 30/09/21

65 Procure steel and galvanise 20 days Fri 08/10/21 Thu 04/11/21

66 Install galvanised lintel 2 days Fri 05/11/21 Mon 08/11/21

67 Rebuild chimney 15 days Tue 09/11/21 Mon 29/11/21

68 Complete tile hang 2 days Tue 30/11/21 Wed 01/12/21

69 Strike scaffolding 2 days Thu 02/12/21 Fri 03/12/21

70

71 Roof tiling not impacted by chimneys 10 days Mon 20/09/21 Fri 01/10/21

72 Leadworks 6 days Mon 04/10/21 Mon 11/10/21

73 Completion of roof tiling 8 days Mon 06/12/21 Wed 15/12/21

74

75 Paint windows, including staining of 
cills and soffit boards

14 days Tue 12/10/21 Fri 29/10/21

76 Strike external scaffolding 10 days Thu 16/12/21 Tue 11/01/22

77

78 External Works 96 days Fri 27/08/21 Thu 20/01/22

79 AI 21 received - Confirmation of 
Yorkestone paving

0 days Fri 27/08/21 Fri 27/08/21

80 Procurement of paving slabs 50 days Fri 03/09/21 Thu 11/11/21

81 Lay new yorkestone paving 5 days Fri 12/11/21 Thu 18/11/21

82

83 Passenger Lift 7 days Wed 12/01/22 Thu 20/01/22

84 Form opening for lift 3 days Wed 12/01/22 Fri 14/01/22

85 Install new lift 2 days Mon 17/01/22 Tue 18/01/22

86 Completion of external works 2 days Wed 19/01/22 Thu 20/01/22

87

88 Practical Completion 0 days Tue 01/03/22 Tue 01/03/22
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